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Request Information

Print Requested By: s.pass@leonvalleytexas.gov
Date Printed: 11/17/2025

Request Number: OR-2025-622
Date of Request: 10/20/2025 12:52 PM

Request Type: Open Record Request - SOLICITUD DE REGISTROS
PÚBLICOS

Request Status: Route To Secretary For Review
Public Request: No

Request Details

Request Fields

Name of Requestor, Firm or Organization:
(Nombre del Solicitante, Firma u
Organización)

ANTHONY D. HILL

Email:
(Correo Electrónico)
Phone:
(Número de Teléfono)
 

6782556549

Address: 
(Dirección Postal)

6625 bandera rd, intown #230

City: 
(Ciudad)

leon valley

State:
(Estado)

texas

Zip Code:
(Código Postal)

78238

Open Records Request - Solicitud de
registros públicos

Yes

Body Camera Video Request - Solicitud de
video de cámara corporal

Yes

Patient Medical Record Request - Solicitud
de registro médico del paciente

No

I request (select one):
(Solicitud) electronic

Report/Sequence # (If available):



Número del Reporte o Número de Secuencia
(Si lo es disponible)

CFS 2025-0410419

Date AND approximate time of the
recording:
Fecha Y aproximadamente la hora de la
grabación

SAME DAY REPORT

Specific location where the recording was
made: 
Lugar específico en donde la grabación se
llevó acabo

SAME 6625 BANDERA

Name of one or more persons known to be
a subject of the recording:
El nombre de una o más de una persona del
cual es el sujeto de la grabación

CORPORAL AND MYSELF

Description of Request (Be as specific as
possible, including name, dates, case
numbers, etc, if known.):
Descripción de la Solicitud (Proporcione
toda la información posible para poder
proveerle con exactitud la información y/o
documento(s) que está solicitando):

telephone 911 calls , report reference police
office Coporal J. MASSIATTE CONVERSATION,
VIDEO REPORT, 6625 SAME
PERSON/ADDRESS/SITUATION,, WEED
LICENSE, PER VETERANS ADMINISTRATION,
AND INTOWN UN AWARE TEXAS WEED LAW
PASSED RECENTLY, ALTHOUGH
HILL/REQUESTER CLAIMS A FEDERAL WEED
LICENSE FROM THE VA .



Invoice #OR-2025-622-INV-1

Records Request
Invoice #OR-2025-622-INV-1
Created:  10/21/2025
Due:  10/20/2025

To

ANTHONY D. HILL

6625 bandera rd, intown #230

leon valley, texas 78238

From

Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC

City Secretar

6400 El Verde Roa

Leon Valley, TX 7823

Phone: 210.684.1391 -21

OR-2025-622
Invoice added

Item Description Quantity Price Amount

Body Worn Camera Video - $1.00 per full minute
of video or audio footage responsive to the
request.

17 $1 $17.00

Body Worn Camera Video - $10.00 per
recording responsive to the request.

1 $10 $10.00

Total Due: $27.00



Correspondence

Sent: 10/20/2025 12:53 PM
To: s.pass@leonvalleytexas.gov
From: "JustFOIA Notification" <LeonValleyTX@request.justfoia.com>
Subject: New JustFOIA Records Request OR-2025-622

Saundra Passailaigue,

A new records request has been submitted.

The request was entered on Monday, October 20, 2025 and has 10 days left until it is due.
The request is due on 11/03/2025.

Request Number: OR-2025-622

Field Name Response
Name ANTHONY D. HILL
Email
Phone 6782556549
Address 6625 bandera rd, intown #230
City leon valley
State texas
Zip 78238
PRCB true
BodyCamCB true
PatientRecCB false
RequesType electronic
PDReportNum CFS 2025-0410419
PDINCDate SAME DAY REPORT
PDINCLoc SAME 6625 BANDERA
PDINCPerson CORPORAL AND MYSELF

Description

telephone 911 calls , report reference police office Coporal J. MASSIATTE
CONVERSATION, VIDEO REPORT, 6625 SAME PERSON/ADDRESS/SITUATION,,
WEED LICENSE, PER VETERANS ADMINISTRATION, AND INTOWN UN AWARE
TEXAS WEED LAW PASSED RECENTLY, ALTHOUGH HILL/REQUESTER CLAIMS A
FEDERAL WEED LICENSE FROM THE VA .

Thank you,

JustFOIA



Received: 11/12/2025 03:08 PM
To: 478ef281-764c-44df-83b8-05a72a4b0256.LeonValleyTX@request.justfoia.com
From: "Anthony Hill" < >
Subject: Re: City of Leon Valley, TX - Fee issued notification for Open Record Request - SOLICITUD DE
REGISTROS PÚBLICOS OR-2025-622

Federal discovery And failure to provide allegations on the city records failure to provide I'm 100% total and
permanent unemployable

On Tue, Oct 21, 2025, 5:51?PM JustFOIA Notification <LeonValleyTX@request.justfoia.com> wrote:
A fee has been issued for your request for records. If your fees exceed $40, you will receive an additional email

with further instructions.

The requested records for OR-2025-622 have been processed and will be released pending payment of the
issued fee.

Click this link to view and pay the invoice online with a credit or debit card: Request Number: OR-2025-622

To pay by mail or in person: To avoid any delay in the release of responsive information, please make your
payment payable to the City of Leon Valley and send it to the attention of the Office of the City Secretary.
(Include the request number with your payment to avoid delays in processing.)
City of Leon Valley
Attn: City Secretary
6400 El Verde Road
Leon Valley, Texas 78238
If payment is not received within 30 days of the invoice issue date, your request will be considered abandoned
and closed.
Thank you,
Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC
City Secretary
6400 El Verde Road
Leon Valley, TX 78238
210.684.1391 x216
 
 

Sent: 11/13/2025 07:59 AM
To: anthony
From: "Saundra Passailaigue (Leon Valley, TX)" <LeonValleyTX@request.justfoia.com>
Subject: Re: Re: City of Leon Valley, TX - Fee issued notification for Open Record Request - SOLICITUD DE



REGISTROS PÚBLICOS OR-2025-622

Good morning Mr. Hill,
You have the ability to view and download the report and there is no charge for that. Just go to responsive
documents and you should see it. 
As for the body worn camera video and the $27 charge, you do have the ability to ask the City Council for a
waiver of that fee. City Council approval is the only way that we can waive the fees.
If you would like to proceed with a request to City Council for fee waiver, just let me know and I will place it on
the December 02, 2025 Regular City Council Agenda for consideration.
You will need to respond to this email that this is what you would like to do in order for me to proceed.
I hope this information is helpful.
Regards,
Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC, City Secretary

On Wed, Nov 12, 2025 at 3:08 pm, Anthony Hill wrote:

Federal discovery And failure to provide allegations on the city records failure to provide I'm 100% total and
permanent unemployable
 
On Tue, Oct 21, 2025, 5:51?PM JustFOIA Notification <LeonValleyTX@request.justfoia.com> wrote:
A fee has been issued for your request for records. If your fees exceed $40, you will receive an additional email

with further instructions.

The requested records for OR-2025-622 have been processed and will be released pending payment of the
issued fee.

Click this link to view and pay the invoice online with a credit or debit card: Request Number: OR-2025-622

To pay by mail or in person: To avoid any delay in the release of responsive information, please make your
payment payable to the City of Leon Valley and send it to the attention of the Office of the City Secretary.
(Include the request number with your payment to avoid delays in processing.)
City of Leon Valley
Attn: City Secretary
6400 El Verde Road
Leon Valley, Texas 78238
If payment is not received within 30 days of the invoice issue date, your request will be considered abandoned
and closed.
Thank you,
Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC
City Secretary
6400 El Verde Road
Leon Valley, TX 78238
 
210.684.1391 x216
 



 

Received: 11/13/2025 04:48 PM
To: 478ef281-764c-44df-83b8-05a72a4b0256.LeonValleyTX@request.justfoia.com
From: "Anthony Hill" < >
Subject: Re: Re: City of Leon Valley, TX - Fee issued notification for Open Record Request - SOLICITUD DE
REGISTROS PÚBLICOS OR-2025-622

You need to send email to city council to provide under federal law, as stated I'm totally disabled, and failure to
provide ,aid and assist is a federal charge all copies free and you need to send to authorization as requested by
disabled person, Anthony D. Hill

On Thu, Nov 13, 2025, 8:59?AM Saundra Passailaigue (Leon Valley, TX) <LeonValleyTX@request.justfoia.com>
wrote:
Good morning Mr. Hill,
You have the ability to view and download the report and there is no charge for that. Just go to responsive
documents and you should see it. 
As for the body worn camera video and the $27 charge, you do have the ability to ask the City Council for a
waiver of that fee. City Council approval is the only way that we can waive the fees.
If you would like to proceed with a request to City Council for fee waiver, just let me know and I will place it on
the December 02, 2025 Regular City Council Agenda for consideration.
You will need to respond to this email that this is what you would like to do in order for me to proceed.
I hope this information is helpful.
Regards,
Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC, City Secretary

On Wed, Nov 12, 2025 at 3:08 pm, Anthony Hill wrote:

Federal discovery And failure to provide allegations on the city records failure to provide I'm 100% total and
permanent unemployable
 
On Tue, Oct 21, 2025, 5:51?PM JustFOIA Notification <LeonValleyTX@request.justfoia.com> wrote:
A fee has been issued for your request for records. If your fees exceed $40, you will receive an additional email

with further instructions.

The requested records for OR-2025-622 have been processed and will be released pending payment of the
issued fee.

Click this link to view and pay the invoice online with a credit or debit card: Request Number: OR-2025-622



To pay by mail or in person: To avoid any delay in the release of responsive information, please make your
payment payable to the City of Leon Valley and send it to the attention of the Office of the City Secretary.
(Include the request number with your payment to avoid delays in processing.)
City of Leon Valley
Attn: City Secretary
6400 El Verde Road
Leon Valley, Texas 78238
If payment is not received within 30 days of the invoice issue date, your request will be considered abandoned
and closed.
Thank you,
Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC
City Secretary
6400 El Verde Road
Leon Valley, TX 78238
 
210.684.1391 x216
 
 

Sent: 11/14/2025 08:27 AM
To: anthony
From: "Saundra Passailaigue (Leon Valley, TX)" <LeonValleyTX@request.justfoia.com>
Subject: Re: Re: Re: City of Leon Valley, TX - Fee issued notification for Open Record Request - SOLICITUD DE
REGISTROS PÚBLICOS OR-2025-622

Good morning Mr. Hill.
I will place your request for fee waiver on the December 02, 2025 Regular City Council for consideration.
I will be back in contact with you on December 03, 2025 to inform you of their decision.
Regards,
Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC, City Secretary

On Thu, Nov 13, 2025 at 4:48 pm, Anthony Hill wrote:

You need to send email to city council to provide under federal law, as stated I'm totally disabled, and failure to
provide ,aid and assist is a federal charge all copies free and you need to send to authorization as requested by
disabled person, Anthony D. Hill
 
On Thu, Nov 13, 2025, 8:59?AM Saundra Passailaigue (Leon Valley, TX) <LeonValleyTX@request.justfoia.com>
wrote:
Good morning Mr. Hill,
You have the ability to view and download the report and there is no charge for that. Just go to responsive



documents and you should see it. 
As for the body worn camera video and the $27 charge, you do have the ability to ask the City Council for a
waiver of that fee. City Council approval is the only way that we can waive the fees.
If you would like to proceed with a request to City Council for fee waiver, just let me know and I will place it on
the December 02, 2025 Regular City Council Agenda for consideration.
You will need to respond to this email that this is what you would like to do in order for me to proceed.
I hope this information is helpful.
Regards,
Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC, City Secretary

On Wed, Nov 12, 2025 at 3:08 pm, Anthony Hill wrote:

Federal discovery And failure to provide allegations on the city records failure to provide I'm 100% total and
permanent unemployable
 
On Tue, Oct 21, 2025, 5:51?PM JustFOIA Notification <LeonValleyTX@request.justfoia.com> wrote:
A fee has been issued for your request for records. If your fees exceed $40, you will receive an additional email

with further instructions.

The requested records for OR-2025-622 have been processed and will be released pending payment of the
issued fee.

Click this link to view and pay the invoice online with a credit or debit card: Request Number: OR-2025-622

To pay by mail or in person: To avoid any delay in the release of responsive information, please make your
payment payable to the City of Leon Valley and send it to the attention of the Office of the City Secretary.
(Include the request number with your payment to avoid delays in processing.)
City of Leon Valley
Attn: City Secretary
6400 El Verde Road
Leon Valley, Texas 78238
If payment is not received within 30 days of the invoice issue date, your request will be considered abandoned
and closed.
Thank you,
Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC
City Secretary
6400 El Verde Road
Leon Valley, TX 78238
 
210.684.1391 x216
 
 



Good morning Mr. Hill.
I will place your request for fee waiver on the December 02, 2025 Regular City Council for consideration.
I will be back in contact with you on December 03, 2025 to inform you of their decision.
Regards,
Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC, City Secretary

On Thu, Nov 13, 2025 at 4:48 pm, Anthony Hill wrote:

You need to send email to city council to provide under federal law, as stated I'm totally disabled, and failure to
provide ,aid and assist is a federal charge all copies free and you need to send to authorization as requested by
disabled person, Anthony D. Hill
 
On Thu, Nov 13, 2025, 8:59?AM Saundra Passailaigue (Leon Valley, TX) <LeonValleyTX@request.justfoia.com>
wrote:
Good morning Mr. Hill,
You have the ability to view and download the report and there is no charge for that. Just go to responsive
documents and you should see it. 
As for the body worn camera video and the $27 charge, you do have the ability to ask the City Council for a
waiver of that fee. City Council approval is the only way that we can waive the fees.
If you would like to proceed with a request to City Council for fee waiver, just let me know and I will place it on
the December 02, 2025 Regular City Council Agenda for consideration.
You will need to respond to this email that this is what you would like to do in order for me to proceed.
I hope this information is helpful.
Regards,
Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC, City Secretary

On Wed, Nov 12, 2025 at 3:08 pm, Anthony Hill wrote:

Federal discovery And failure to provide allegations on the city records failure to provide I'm 100% total and
permanent unemployable
 
On Tue, Oct 21, 2025, 5:51?PM JustFOIA Notification <LeonValleyTX@request.justfoia.com> wrote:
A fee has been issued for your request for records. If your fees exceed $40, you will receive an additional

email with further instructions.

The requested records for OR-2025-622 have been processed and will be released pending payment of the
issued fee.

Click this link to view and pay the invoice online with a credit or debit card: Request Number: OR-2025-622

To pay by mail or in person: To avoid any delay in the release of responsive information, please make your
payment payable to the City of Leon Valley and send it to the attention of the Office of the City Secretary.
(Include the request number with your payment to avoid delays in processing.)
City of Leon Valley
Attn: City Secretary



6400 El Verde Road
Leon Valley, Texas 78238
If payment is not received within 30 days of the invoice issue date, your request will be considered abandoned
and closed.
Thank you,
Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC
City Secretary
6400 El Verde Road
Leon Valley, TX 78238
 
210.684.1391 x216
 
 


